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A005208511 SNEHA  SHARMA Female No  1 1 UR  5  84.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005042265 SALONI KUMARI SHAW Female No  2 2 UR  2  81.33  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004911033 RITU  SHAW Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  1  81.17  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004881138 VARSHA  MANDAL Female No  4 4 UR  2  76.50  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005008912 SIMRAN  PRASAD Female No  5 5 UR  3  75.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004785811 PAYAL KUMARI SHAW Female No  6 6 UR  3  74.83  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004797862 SONI  KUMARI Female No  7 7 UR  2  74.50  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004976047 ROMA  PRASAD Female No  8 8 UR  1  73.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004749797 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  5  73.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004744953 SANGITA KUMARI ROY Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  5  71.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005018388 AYUSHI  SHAW Female No  11  1 11 ST  2  70.50  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004809153 PUJA  GUPTA Female No  12 12 UR  11  70.33  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005110496 SONA MUKHI RAY Female No  12 13 UR  3  70.33  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005168333 KHUSHI  SHAW Female No  13 14 UR  7  70.17  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004914021 KIRAN KUMARI SINGH Female No  14 15 UR  5  70.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A004997083 PREETI  PRASAD Female No  15 16 UR  2  69.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004961185 SIMRAN  SHAW Female No  16 17 UR  3  68.17  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004714201 MUSKAN  MANDAL Female No  17  4 18 OBC-B  2  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004747620 ANJALI  KUMARI Female No  18  5 19 OBC-B  5  65.67  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004848200 JAYA  GUPTA Female No  19 20 UR  5  65.17  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004908135 SHABANA  PARVEEN Female No  20 21 UR  2  65.17  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004948703 AMRITA KUMARI SINGH Female No  21 22 UR  1  64.83  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004832022 JYOTI KUMARI SINGH Female No  22 23 UR  4  64.33  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004153070 SNEHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  23 24 UR  2  64.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005126329 SANTOSHI  TURI Female No  24 25 UR  3  63.67  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004710036 ARADHYA Female No  25 26 UR  10  63.67  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004707977 KASISH  MALLICK Female No  26 27 UR  4  63.50  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005203527 TWINKLE  SHARMA Female No  27 28 UR  2  63.17  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004968455 ANJALI  MALI Female No  28 29 UR  1  63.17  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004108159 NILAM KUMARI CHAUHAN Female No  29 30 UR  1  63.17  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A004662722 KRIPA KUMARI SHAW Female No  30 31 UR  7  63.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004616118 ANKITA  GOSWAMI Female No  31 32 UR  1  62.17  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004144009 SONIA KUMARI YADAV Female No  32 33 UR  1  62.17  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004058075 ASMITA  THAKUR Female No  33 34 UR  3  62.17  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004436146 SNEHA  TIWARI Female No  34 35 UR  2  62.17  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004355501 MINAKSHI  SINGH Female No  35 36 UR  3  61.83  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004486701 ANJALI  MAHATO Female No  36 37 UR  3  61.83  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004900182 SNEHA  SHAW Female No  37  6 38 OBC-B  4  61.83  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004053023 NANDANI  RAJAK Female No  38 39 UR  1  61.67  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004144706 SHIVANI  CHAUDHARY Female No  38 40 UR  4  61.67  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004167475 PARBATI KUMARI ROY Female No  39  7 41 OBC-B  5  61.67  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004693274 SWATI KUMARI DAS Female No  40 42 UR  9  61.17  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004277178 ACHAL  SHAW Female No  41 43 UR  3  61.17  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004146249 RIYA  SHAW Female No  42 44 UR  1  60.83  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004483572 CHANDANI  KUMARI Female No  43 45 UR  1  60.67  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A005134329 MUSKAN  KUMARI Female No  44 46 UR  4  60.67  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004041363 PREETY  MANDAL Female No  45 47 UR  3  60.50  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005145192 TANIYA  CHOUDHARY Female No  46 48 UR  3  60.17  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004804444 SHAIKA  KHATOON Female No  47 49 UR  3  59.83  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004881214 AMISHA KUMARI GWALA Female No  48  8 50 OBC-B  3  59.67  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004198463 RANI KUMARI SHAW Female No  49 51 UR  1  59.67  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004168432 DRISTI  KUMARI Female No  50 52 UR  1  59.67  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005097985 ARPITA  ROY Female No  50 53 UR  7  59.67  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004778609 PUJA  SHARMA Female No  51 54 UR  4  59.50  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004297067 ANCHAL KUMARI SINGH Female No  52 55 UR  3  59.33  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004421696 SANJANA  MONDAL Female No  53 56 UR  2  59.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004177914 MONIKA KUMARI SINGH Female No  54 57 UR  2  58.83  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004059707 MONIKA  MANDAL Female No  55 58 UR  3  58.83  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004225835 CHANDINI KUMARI 

PRASAD

Female No  56 59 UR  2  58.83  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004255678 ARPITA  DAS Female No  57 60 UR  2  58.17  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A004525671 PAYEL  PANDEY Female No  58 61 UR  4  58.17  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004110309 ANCHAL  JHA Female No  59 62 UR  1  57.83  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004307970 RENU  KUMARI Female No  60 63 UR  6  57.67  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004274393 EISHA KUMARI PATWA Female No  61 64 UR  3  57.50  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004307777 RITIKA  RAM Female No  62 65 UR  1  57.50  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004500562 PRITY  RAM Female No  63 66 UR  3  57.50  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004623305 MUSKAN KUMARI PRASAD Female No  64 67 UR  2  57.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005179593 KUSUM  KAHAR Female No  65 68 UR  11  56.67  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004544568 GUNJA  RABIDAS Female No  66  1 69 SC  4  56.67  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004174843 RAGINI  PASI Female No  67 70 UR  1  56.50  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005074576 RIYA  KUMARI Female No  68 71 UR  2  56.33  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004270566 PAYAL  SINGH Female No  69 72 UR  4  56.33  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004244418 GURIA  JHA Female No  70 73 UR  7  56.17  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004664140 ASMA  KHATOON Female No  71 74 UR  3  56.17  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004280869 TANISHA  MONDAL Female No  72 75 UR  4  56.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A005080390 SNEHA  KAPURIA Female No  73  2 76 SC  9  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004903484 GUDIYA  KUMARI Female No  74 77 UR  5  55.67  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004309007 RAKHI KUMARI RAY Female No  75 78 UR  2  55.33  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004206985 RICHA  KUMARI Female No  76 79 UR  1  55.33  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005177507 SHAIMA  PARVEEN Female No  77 80 UR  23  54.83  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004164617 SOHANI  BHAGAT Female No  78 81 UR  4  54.67  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004061237 PRINSHI KUMARI SHAW Female No  79 82 UR  10  53.83  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004054534 SAKSHI  KUMARI Female No  80 83 UR  6  53.67  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004618920 SANJANA  SINGH Female No  81 84 UR  4  53.50  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004100275 SANIYA  MALLICK Female No  82 85 UR  2  53.17  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005087666 MUSKAN  SAH Female No  83 86 UR  1  53.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005167924 ADITI  DAS Female No  84  3 87 SC  9  52.67  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004410517 TANVI  ROY Female No  85 88 UR  2  52.67  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004368601 MONIKA  SHARMA Female No  86 89 UR  4  52.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004404483 SUMI  YADAV Female No  87 90 UR  1  50.50  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A004746205 NIKHAT  KHATOON Female No  88 91 UR  7  50.33  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004305027 SANJANA  SONKAR Female No  89  4 92 SC  3  45.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004418346 KUMKUM  MAHATO Female No  90  5 93 SC  3  42.83  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A004911033 RITU  SHAW Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  1  81.17  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004749797 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  5  73.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004744953 SANGITA KUMARI ROY Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  5  71.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004714201 MUSKAN  MANDAL Female No  17  4 4 OBC-B  2  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004747620 ANJALI  KUMARI Female No  18  5 5 OBC-B  5  65.67  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004900182 SNEHA  SHAW Female No  37  6 6 OBC-B  4  61.83  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004167475 PARBATI KUMARI ROY Female No  39  7 7 OBC-B  5  61.67  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004881214 AMISHA KUMARI GWALA Female No  48  8 8 OBC-B  3  59.67  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Hindi

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A004544568 GUNJA  RABIDAS Female No  66  1 1 SC  4  56.67  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005080390 SNEHA  KAPURIA Female No  73  2 2 SC  9  56.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A005167924 ADITI  DAS Female No  84  3 3 SC  9  52.67  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004305027 SANJANA  SONKAR Female No  89  4 4 SC  3  45.33  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A004418346 KUMKUM  MAHATO Female No  90  5 5 SC  3  42.83  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Hindi

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Hindi)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A005018388 AYUSHI  SHAW Female No  11  1 1 ST  2  70.50  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


